2008/06 – Subject to change 1� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves, Namur
• Namur port pattern
• Simple flange mounting to actuators for
process engineering
• Can be changed from 5/2 to 3/2-way
function by exchanging the seal plate
Specified types in accordance with ATEX

solenoid coil
6 Plug socket MSSD-V-M16, can
be repositioned by 180°
Ordering data – Valves
Solenoid valve without coil1) Solenoid valve mounted with intrinsically safe solenoid coil
Part No. Type Part No. Type
535 987 NVF3-MOH-5/2-K-¼-EX 535 988 NVF3-MOH-5/2-K-¼-IA-EX
1) Solenoid coil must be ordered separately� 8,
explosion-proof solenoid coil� 9
Subject to change – 2008/068 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves NVF3, Namur
Accessories
Ordering data
Operating voltage Cable length Part No. Type
Solenoid coil F without plug socket Technical data� Internet: msfg, msfw
12 V DC – 34 410 MSFG-12DC-OD
24 V DC – 34 411 MSFG-24DC/42AC-OD
42 V DC – 34 413 MSFG-42DC-OD
48 V DC – 34 414 MSFG-48DC-OD
24 V AC/50 ... 60 Hz – 34 415 MSFW-24AC-OD
42 V AC/50 ... 60 Hz – 34 411 MSFG-24DC/42AC-OD
48 V AC/50 ... 60 Hz – 34 418 MSFW-48AC-OD
110 V AC/50 ... 60 Hz – 34 420 MSFW-110AC-OD
230 V AC/50 ... 60 Hz – 34 422 MSFW-230AC-OD
240 V AC/50 ... 60 Hz – 34 424 MSFW-240AC-OD
Plug socket for screw terminal connection Technical data� Internet: mssd
– – 34 431 MSSD-F
– – 539 710 MSSD-F-M16
Plug socket for insulation displacement connection Technical data� Internet: mssd

Valve/solenoid coil combinations
made up of the basic valve
NVF3-MOH-5/2-K-¼-EX and the
solenoid coil MSF…-OD must not be
used in hazardous areas.
Only combinations with the approved
solenoid coil MSF…-EX may be used
here.
� 9
2008/06 – Subject to change 9� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves NVF3, Namur
Accessories for ATEX environment
Ordering data
Operating voltage Cable length Part No. Type
Solenoid coil F for ignition protection type nA = non-sparking Technical data� Internet: msfg, msfw
24 V DC – 536 931 MSFG-24-EX
24 V AC/50 ... 60 Hz – 536 932 MSFW-24-50/60-EX
110 V AC/50 ... 60 Hz – 536 933 MSFW-110-50/60-EX
230 V AC/50 ... 60 Hz – 536 934 MSFW-230-50/60-EX
Solenoid coil F for ignition protection type m = moulded encapsulation,
moulded-in cable
Technical data� Internet: msfg, msfw
24 V DC 1 m 535 619 MSFG-24DC-M-EX
24 V DC 5 m 535 621 MSFG-24DC-K5-M-EX
24 V AC/50 ... 60 Hz 1 m 535 623 MSFW-24AC-M-EX
110 V AC/50 ... 60 Hz 1 m 535 622 MSFW-110AC-M-EX
110 V AC/50 ... 60 Hz 5 m 535 624 MSFW-110AC-K5-M-EX
230 V AC/50 ... 60 Hz 1 m 535 620 MSFW-230AC-M-EX
230 V AC/50 ... 60 Hz 5 m 535 625 MSFW-230AC-K5-M-EX
24 V DC x m 538 215 MSFG-24DC-KX-M-EX
24 V AC/50 ... 60 Hz x m 538 218 MSFW-24AC-KX-M-EX
110 V AC/50 ... 60 Hz x m 538 217 MSFW-110AC-KX-M-EX
230 V AC/50 ... 60 Hz x m 538 216 MSFW-230AC-KX-M-EX
Plug socket with screw terminal connection for solenoid coil MSF…-EX, igni-
tion protection type nA = non-sparking
Technical data� Internet: mssd
– – 539 710 MSSD-F-M16

1) Solenoid coil must be ordered separately� 19
2008/06 – Subject to change 19� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves MN1H, Namur
Accessories
Ordering data
Operating voltage Cable length Part No. Type
N1 solenoid coil without plug socket Technical data� Internet: msn1g
24 V DC – 123 060 MSN1G-24DC-OD
110 V AC/50 ... 60 Hz – 123 061 MSN1W-110AC-OD
230 V AC/50 ... 60 Hz – 123 062 MSN1W-230AC-OD
Luminescent seal Technical data� Internet: mc-ld
12 ... 24 V DC/AC – 19 145 MC-LD-12-24DC
230 V DC/AC – 19 146 MC-LD-230AC
Plug socket, plug socket with cable Technical data� Internet: mssd, kmc
– – 34 583 MSSD-C
24 V DC 2.5 m 30 931 KMC-1-24DC-2,5-LED
0 ... 240 V DC/AC
5
30 932 KMC-1-230AC-2,5
24 V DC 5 m 30 933 KMC-1-24DC-5-LED
0 ... 240 V DC/AC
5
30 934 KMC-1-230AC-5
Plug socket with insulation displacement technology

Ordering data
Weight Part No. Type
[g]
For mounting on the basic valve 21 547 025 VAOP-C2-P2
Ordering data
Nominal operating voltage Cable length Signal status display Part No. Type
Pilot valve with solenoid coil
24 V DC – – 546 019 MDH-3/2-24VDC-PI
110 V AC – – 546 020 MDH-3/2-110VAC-PI
230 V AC – – 546 021 MDH-3/2-230VAC-PI
Plug socket Technical data� Internet: mssd
– – – 34 583 MSSD-C
Plug socket with cable Technical data� Internet: kmc
24 V DC 2,5 m LED 30 931 KMC-1-24DC-2,5-LED
24 V DC 5 m LED 30 933 KMC-1-24DC-5-LED
24 V DC 10 m LED 193 459 KMC-1-24-10-LED
Up to 230 A DC 2,5 m – 30 932 KMC-1-230AC-2,5
Up to 230 A DC 5 m – 30 934 KMC-1-230AC-5
Illuminating seal
12 ... 24 V DC/AC – – 19 145 MC-LD-12-24DC
230 V DC/AC – – 19 146 MC-LD-230AC
Push-in fitting QS